RESOLUTION #24-31

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION OF GRADING WORK FOR REIBE PARK DISC GOLF COURSE VALUED AT \$750 FROM WEST BRANCH CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, West Branch Construction has donated to the improvement of the Riebe Disc Golf Course.

WHEREAS, West Branch Construction graded the wood chips in the Disc Golf Course and;

WHEREAS, the Value of this Labor is \$750

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens of Princeton,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donation by West Branch Construction, who has donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Princeton recognizes the improvement made by West Branch Construction to the Riebe Disc Golf Course

ADOPTED this 13th day of June, 2024.	
ATTEST:	Thom Walker, Mayor
Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk	